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Abstract

CottonGen is a genomics, genetics and breeding database for the cotton community. It provides a comprehensive collection of data, various analysis tools, Breeding Information Management System, and links
to external resources of interest to cotton researchers. CottonGen currently contains 55 (21 tetraploids and 33 diploids) annotated genome sequences; 5,725,571 genes/transcripts, 117 genetic maps,; 690,386
markers; 7,436 QTLs; 20,177 germplasm; metabolic pathways for 13 species (AD1-AD5, A, B, D, E, F, G, K, and kirkii); 31,148,121 SNP and 14,284 SSR genotype measurements; 540,457 phenotype
measurements (mainly from RBTN and NCGC projects), 45,155 images (mainly of NCGC); and synteny data for 53 genomes with links to genes, mRNA, orthologs and function. Analysis and visualization tools in
CottonGen include the genome browser JBrowse, Synteny Viewer, MapViewer, CottonCyc, BLAST+, BIMS (the Breeding Information Management System), and MegaSearch, a powerful search engine, both with
recently added new features and functions. All the data are integrated within CottonGen and can easily be queried through various CottonGen’s search engines. In this presentation, examples of using CottonGen
search engines to find marker/QTL/trait/Genome location and integration among them.

MegaSearch to find all markers that associate with seed cotton yield, have genetic map position on BIMS to store, manage, archive and analyze public or
Chromosome 23, and identify their genomic locations. private breeding data (genotype/phenotype/germplasm)
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Step2. In sections of ‘Genetic Position’ and ‘Trait’, select ‘Standardized
Linkage Group’ and ‘Trait’ of interest (red arrows), then from
‘Downloadable Field’, select contents that you want to "View’ or

‘Download’
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Trait Name

\ seed cotton weight per boll ~

seed cotton yield
seed index
seed number per boll v

Marker

Name
1 [0 NAU3052
2 [ NAU3052
o [ NAU3052
4 [ NAU3052
5 [ NAU3052
6 [ NAU3052

Marker
Type

SSR

SSR

SSR

SSR

SSR

SSR

Map

CCRI-35
X
Yumian-1,
RIL
(2017)

CCRI-35
X
Yumian-1,
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(2017)
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X
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RIL
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CCRI-35
X
Yumian-1,
RIL
(2017)
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Linkage
Group

chr23

chr23

chr23

chr23

chr23

chr23

Standardized
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AD_ch23_Dt.09

AD_ch23_Dt.09

AD_ch23_Dt 09

AD_ch23_Dt.09

AD_ch23 Dt 09

AD_ch23_Dt.09
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‘TM-1' genome
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‘TM-1' genome
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'TM-1' genome
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"TM-1' genome
UTX v2.1
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UTX v2.1

Standardized
Chromosome

AD_ch09_At.09

AD_ch09_At.09

AD_ch23_Dt.09

AD_ch19_Dt 05

AD_ch22 Dt 04

Landmark

A09

scaffold4321_D09

A09

D09

D09

A09

Location

A09:66057227..66057399

A09:71121857..71122029

D09:42970904..42971088

D09:44251323..44251507

A09:74035893..74036065

scaffold4321_D09:72022..72206
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Download Search Result. Click on ‘CSV’ to download data as
comma-separated values table (below).

A B C

|# +ker Name Type'Map

295|294 NAU3052 SSR
296/ 295 NAU3052 SSR
297|296 NAU3052 SSR
298|297 NAU3052 SSR
299|298 NAU3052 SSR
300|299 NAU3052 SSR
307|300 NAU3052 SSR
302|301 NAU3052 SSR
303|302 NAU3052 SSR
304 303 NAU3052 SSR
305|304 NAU3052 SSR
306|305 NAU3052 SSR
307 306 NAU3052 SSR
308/ 307 NAU3052 SSR
309|308 NAU3052 SSR
310/ 309 NAU3052 SSR
311|310 NAU3052 SSR
312|311 NAU3052 SSR
313|312 NAU3052 SSR
314|313 NAU3052 SSR
315/ 314 NAU3052 SSR
316|315 NAU3052 SSR
317|316 NAU3052 SSR
318 317 NAU3052 SSR
319|318 NAU3052 SSR
320|319 NAU3052 SSR
3217|320 NAU3052 SSR
3221321 NAU3052 SSR

D | E

0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
0-153 x sGK9708, chr23-1
CCRI-35 x Yumiar chr23
CCRI-35 x Yumiar chr23
CCRI-35 x Yumiar chr23
CCRI-35 x Yumiar chr23
CCRI-35 x Yumiar chr23
CCRI-35 x Yumiar chr23
CCRI-35 x Yumiar chr23
CCRI-35 x Yumiar chr23
CCRI-35 x Yumiar chr23

F

Linkage Gi Standardi; Genome

AD_ch23_|Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD_ch19_Dt.05
ch09_At.09 A09

D _ch23
D ch23

D_ch23
D_ch23
D_ch23
D_ch23
D_ch23
D_ch23
D_ch23

_ch23
AD_ch23
AD_ch23
_ch23

D_ch23
D ch23

D _ch23
D ch23

D _ch23
D_ch23

D ch23

G

Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD_ch23_Dt.09 D09
D_ch23_| Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD_ch09_At.09
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD_ch23_Dt.09
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD_ch09 At.09 A09
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome NAU-NBI_v1.1
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD_ch09_At.09 A09
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD_ch23 Dt.09 D09
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD_ch19_Dt.05 D09
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD_ch22_Dt.04 A09
D_ch23_| Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome ZJU-improved_v2 A09

H

J

VStandardized Chi Landmark Location

Gossypium tomentosum (AD3) genome HCAD_ch23_Dt.09
D_ch23_| Gossypium barbadense (AD2) '3-79' genon AD_ch16_Dt.07
Gossypium barbadense (AD2) '3-79' genome HAU_v1
Gossypium barbadense (AD2) '3-79' genome HAU_v1
D_ch23_| Gossypium barbadense (AD2) '3-79' genon AD_ch23_Dt.09
Gossypium barbadense (AD2) '3-79' genon AD_ch23_Dt.09
Gossypium barbadense (AD2) 'H7124' genome ZJU _v1.1_al D09
D_ch23_| Gossypium darwinii (AD5) genome HGS_vi1AD_ch23_Dt.09

ch09_At.09

scaffold43 scaffold4321_D09:72022..72206

Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome ZJU-improved_v2 D09
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'ZM24' genome AD_ch09_At.09
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'ZM24' genome AD_ch23_Dt.09 D09
Gossypium mustelinum (AD4) genome JGI_AD
Gossypium mustelinum (AD4) genome JGI_AD_ch23_Dt.09
D_ch23_| Gossypium tomentosum (AD3) genome HCAD_ch09_At.09

A09

Dt07

AD ch23 |Gossvpium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD ch09 At.09 A09

Dt_chr5 Dt_chr5:8296173..8296357

A09:72657808..72657980
D09:42548022..42548206

Ghir_A09 Ghir_A09:70893120..70893292
Ghir_D09 Ghir_D09:42816875..42817059

A09:66057227..66057399

A09:71121857..71122029
D09:42970904..42971088
D09:44251323..44251507
A09:74035893..74036065
A09:72551684..72551856
D09:42375175..42375359
A09:69271048..69271220
D09:40648254..40648438

D09:43922140..43922324

A09:72657808..72657980

K L
|Trait _I

seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield

CM017644 CM017644.1:71380176..71380350 seed cotton yield
CM017657 CM017657.1:43075587..43075771 seed cotton yield
CM01761& CM017618.1:68480412..68480584 seed cotton yield
CM017631CM017631.1:41664661..41664839 seed cotton yield
Dt07:17425853..17426037
scaffold23 scaffold2301:195168..195352
scaffold60 scaffold6024:333922..334097
Gbar_D09 Gbar_D09:41453232..41453416
CM018222CM018223.1:40768869..40769053 seed cotton yield

seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield
seed cotton yield

seed cotton yield

CM01770€ CM017709.1:42256050..42256234 seed cotton yield
Gossypium hirsutum (AD1) 'TM-1' genome AD_ch19 Dt.05 Dt _chr5 Dt _chr5:8296173..8296357

seed cotton yield
seed cotton vield
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RBTN 2016 - fiber yleld and quality, Lubbock.
RBTN 2016 - fiber yield and quality, Maricopa
RBTN 2016 - fiber yield and quality, Mississip|
RBTN 2016 - fiber yield and quality, Prattville,
RBTN 2016 - fiber yield and quality, Stoneville
RBTN 2016 - fiber yield and quality, Stoneville
RBTN 2016 - fiber yield and quality, Suffolk, Vv
RBTN 2016 - fiber yield and quality, Tifton, G/__
RBTN 2016 - fiber yield and quality, Westside,

RBTN 2017 - fiber yield and quality, College SR 2

Compare

Traits

BWT (g)

El (%)

FUI (%)

Li(g)

LP (%)

MIC (unit)

QS (2,1,4,3)

0S (4.5,2.5,0,3)

QS (5,2.5,1.5,1)

SFC HVI (%)

Sl (9)

SNPB

T1 (g/tex)

UHML (inch)
Please choose a trait

-~

-

Statistics
Click legends to hide bars.
RBTN 2017 - fiber yield and quality College Station, TX

g ] RBTN 2017 - fiber vield and quality, Ms siss ippi State, NS, USDA I RBTN 2017 - fiber vield and quality Tifion, GA
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134420

1848.29

768.61

1041.12

1050.41 124.34

1458 .61 188.41
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Search specific region of micronaire and save the result

Save

Save Results / Download Data

Click 'Save’ to keep the resuits

Download

Click '‘Download” to download data
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Results : matched 101 distinct accession.

~ Descriptions

Chiereany | vawes

MIC (unit)

numeric : MIN 4 - MAX S5

—mm—

Acala Maxxa
Acala Maxxa
Acala Maxxa
Acala Maxxa
NM24016
NM24016
NM24016
NM24016

3.848
4392
4748
S.792
4952
3.766
5.316

7.25
6.75
6.5
6.5
6.75
6.095
7.75

1063.6934377731
802.75027308926
1160.4339730922
1242.3632463788
994.61340045783
1020.3850696595
729.4137751534

1325.3077467662

42
45
44
44
4

4.1
42

27.65
259
25.7
2265
22.55
23
2453
22.95
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